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Public· Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.~Election to administer Estates 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respectof the several 
estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known), are hereunder set forth:-"-

No., NaJJ1e, Occupation. Residence, 
I 

Date I of Death. 
Date 

Election 
filed. I Testate or I 

Intestate •. 
Stamp Office 

concerned. 

1 Crawford, Florence May 

2 Armstrong, Isabella fy.[cLean 

3 Cann, Alfred Henry . . . . 
4 Corkhill, Walter Henry .. 
5 Donoghue, Mary Catherine .. 
6 Farrilery, Mary . . . . 

· 7 Fenton, James Watt . . . . 
8 Fowler, William Longney .. 
9 Hyde, Frederick . . . . 

10 Krebs, William Max . . . . 
11 Mitchell, Henry . . . . 
12 Morgan, Ada Inez ( also known as 

Ada Inez Court) 
13 Morrish, George . . . . 
14 McNaughton, Hugh Mackey .. 
15 McRobb, Mary . . . . 
16 Petersen, Leo . . . . 
17 Taylor, Charles Samuel Manson 
18 Thorburn, Francis Lionel. . . . 
19 Vogan, George Hillary .. 
20 Walker, Margaret Adelaide .. 

21 I Whitehead, Alice 

Married woman Havelock North .. 10/1/28 

Widow . . Le~in (formerly 25/3/44 

25/2/44 
22/8/43 

Labourer .. 
Farmer .. 
Married woman 
Widow .. 
Carpenter (airman) .. 
Farmer .. 

Cle;k (airm~~) 
Lorry-driver 
Spinster .. 

Watersider .. 
Slaughterman .. 
Married woman .. 
Cabinetmaker (airman) 
Labourer . . . . 
Farmer (soldier) .. 
Farm labourer (airman) 
Widow .. . . 

Married· woman 

Wellington) 
Auckland .. 
Kaitaia . . . . 
Wellington .. 
Hastings .. 
Invercargill .. 
Hanmer Springs .. 
Hexton, Gisbor:rie .. 
Gisborne .. 
Wellington .. 
Auckland .. 

11/10/40 
6/11/43 

10/11/42 
27/3/44 
26/3/44 
26/3/42 
23/5/43 
3/2/44 

Greymouth . . 20/4/44 
Hastings . . 29/4/44 
Christchurch . . 23/4/44 
Palmerston North 25/6/43 
Katikati . . . . 12/1/40 
Ruatangata . . 30/12/43 
Duvauchelle's Bay 8/4/42 
Wickham Terrace, 11/12/24 

Brisbane .. 
Fra;nkton Junction 25/4/44 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 22nd May, 1944. 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

8/5/44 Intestate Napier. 
de bonis 

18/5/44 

18/5/44 
18/5/44 
18/5/44 
18/5/44 
18/5/44 
18/5/44 
18/5/44 
18/5/44 
18/5/44 
18/5/44 

18/5/44 
18/5/44 
18/5/44 
18/5/44 
18/5/44. 
18/5/44 
18/5/44 
18/5/44 

18/5/44 

non 
Testate 

Intestate 

" Testate 

wellington. 

Auckland. 
Gisborne. 
Wellington. 
Napier. 
Invercargill. 
Christchurchi 
Gisborne. · 

Int;state Wellington. 
., Auckland. 

Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 

Int~state 
Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 

" 

Hokitika. 
Napier. 
Christchurch. 
Wellington. 
Auckland: 

Chri;tchurch. 
Wellington. 

Auckland. 

W. G. BAIRD, Public Trustee. 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON MONDAY, 
15TH MAY, 1944 

I. General Reserve Fund 
2. Bank-notes 
3. Demand liabilities

(a) State. 
(b) Banks 
(c) Other 

4. Time deposits 

Liabilities 

5. Liabilities in currencies other than New 
Zealand currency 

6. Other liabilities 

£ s. 
1,500_,ooo 0 

36,936,144 0 

12~840,854 6 
35,040,663 1 

280,082 13 

46,278 5 
2,189,514 18 

d. 
0 
0 

0 
6 
3 

2 
4 

7; Reserve
(a) Gold 
(b) Sterling exchange* 
(c) Gold exchange 

8. Subsidiary coin 
9. Discounts-

Assets 

(a) Commercial and agricultural bills 
(b) Treasury and local-body bills 

10. Advances-
(a) To the State or State undertakings

(!) Marketing Department · 
(2) For other purposes .. 

(b) To other public authorities 
(c) Other 

1 L Investments · .. 
12. Bank buildings 
· 13. Other assets .. 

£ s. d. 
2,801,877 10 0 

30,214,084 12 1 

49,345 3 8 

5,936,330 14 2 
35,885,000 0 0 

£(N.Z.}88,833,537 4 3 

11,734,340 8 6 

2,212,5581510 

£(N.Z.)88,833,537 4 3 

* Expressed in New Zealand currency. 

Proportion of reserve (No. 7 less No. 5) to notes: and other demand liabilities, 38·743 per cent. 
W. R. EGGERS, Chief Accountant. 

Mining Privileges struck off the Register 

. . . Mining Registrar's Office, Thames, 11th May, 1944. 

N OTICE is hereby given in ac~ordance w_ ith the provisions of subsection (4)_ of section 188 of the Mini.ng Act, 1926, that the mining 
privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereto have been struck off the Register. · 
. .. J. FINLAY, Mining Registrar. 

No. 

8122 
8429 
8546 
8557 
8558 
8547 
8905 
9593 

Date. 

6/8/1929 
2/3/1932 

4/10/1932 
22/11/1932 
22/11/1932 

4/10/1932 
26/6/1934 

7/9/1937 

(Mines N.10/5/4.) 

Natlll'.eof Privilege. 

Residence-site 
Special quartz claim 
Special site 
Special quartz claim 
Special quartz claim 
Water-race 
Special quartz claim 
Special quartz claim 

SCHEDULE 

Locality. 

Tapu Creek 
Block VI, Tairua Survey District 
Block VI, Tairua Survey District 
Blocks V a:od VI, Tairua Survey District .. · 
Block VI, Tairua Survey District 

· Block VI, Tairua Survey District 
Block IV, Thames Survey District . 
Tapu, Block XI, Hastings Survey District 

Registered Holder. 

Mary te Whata. 
Michael· Maher. 
Michael Maher. 
Michael Maher. 
Michael Maher. 
Michael. Maher. 
Arthur Basil Lionel Ludwig. 
Hira Hemara and Joseph Matthews. 


