Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Election to administer Estates

N OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth :---

lo.	Name.	Occupation,	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1	Crawford, Florence May	Married woman	Havelock North	10/1/28	8/5/44	Intestate de bonis	Napier.
						non	
2	Armstrong, Isabella McLean	Widow	Levin (formerly Wellington)	25/3/44	18/5/44	Testate	Wellington.
3	Cann, Alfred Henry	Labourer	Auckland	25/2/44	18/5/44	Intestate	Auckland.
£ .	Corkhill, Walter Henry	Farmer	Kaitaia	22/8/43	18/5/44	,,	Gisborne.
5	Donoghue, Mary Catherine	Married woman	Wellington	11/10/40	18/5/44	Testate	Wellington.
3	Farmery, Mary	Widow	Hastings	6/11/43	18/5/44	"	Napier.
7	Fenton, James Watt	Carpenter (airman)	Invercargill	10/11/42	18/5/44	,,	Invercargill.
3	Fowler, William Longney	Farmer	Hanmer Springs	27/3/44	18/5/44	"	Christchurch.
	Hyde, Frederick	,,	Hexton, Gisborne	26/3/44	18/5/44	, ,,	Gisborne.
	Krebs, William Max	Clerk (airman)	Gisborne	26/3/42	18/5/44	,,	,,,
	Mitchell, Henry	Lorry-driver	Wellington	23/5/43	18/5/44	Intestate	Wellington.
;	Morgan, Ada Inez (also known as Ada Inez Court)	Spinster	Auckland	3/2/44	18/5/44	,, ⇒	Auckland.
	Morrish, George	Watersider	Greymouth	20/4/44	18/5/44	Testate	Hokitika.
	McNaughton, Hugh Mackey	Slaughterman	Hastings	29/4/44	18/5/44	Intestate	Napier.
•	McRobb, Mary	Married woman	Christehurch	23/4/44	18/5/44	Testate	Christchurch.
	Petersen, Leo	Cabinetmaker (airman)	Palmerston North	25/6/43	18/5/44	· ,,	Wellington.
•	Taylor, Charles Samuel Manson	Labourer	Katikati	12/1/40	18/5/44	Intestate	Auckland.
	Thorburn, Francis Lionel	Farmer (soldier)	Ruatangata	30/12/43	18/5/44	Testate	"
	Vogan, George Hillary	Farm labourer (airman)	Duvauchelle's Bay	8/4/42	18/5/44	Intestate	Christchurch
	Walker, Margaret Adelaide	Widow	Wickham Terrace, Brisbane		18/5/44	Testate	Wellington.
	Whitehead, Alice	Married woman	Frankton Junction	25/4/44	18/5/44	"	Auckland.

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 22nd May, 1944.

W. G. BAIRD, Public Trustee.

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON MONDAY,

15тн Мач, 1944

Liabilities				Assets				
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		£ s	. d.	7. Reserve— £ s. d.				
1. General Reserve Fund		1,500,000	0 0	(a) Gold 2,801,877 10 0				
2. Bank-notes	••	36,936,144	0 0	(b) Sterling exchange* 30,214,084 12 1				
3. Demand liabilities—				(c) Gold exchange				
(a) State	• •	12,840,854	60	8. Subsidiary coin 49,345 3 8				
(b) Banks	••		16	9. Discounts—				
(c) Other \ldots \ldots \ldots	••	280,082 1	33	(a) Commercial and agricultural bills				
4. Time deposits	••	••		(b) Treasury and local-body bills				
5. Liabilities in currencies other than	New			10. Advances—				
Zealand currency	••	46,278		(a) To the State or State undertakings—				
6. Other liabilities		2,189,514 1	84	(1) Marketing Department 5,936,330 14 2				
				(2) For other purposes 35,885,000 0 0				
	•	1 1 1 M		(b) To other public authorities				
				(c) Other				
				11. Investments 11,734,340 8 6				
				12. Bank buildings				
				13. Other assets 2,212,558 15 10				
	±(N.Z	.)88,833,537	£ 3:	£(N.Z.)88,833,537 4 3				

* Expressed in New Zealand currency.

Proportion of reserve (No. 7 less No. 5) to notes and other demand liabilities, 38.743 per cent.

W. R. EGGERS, Chief Accountant.

Mining Privileges struck off the Register

Mining Registrar's Office, Thames, 11th May, 1944.

NOTICE is hereby given in accordance with the provisions of subsection (4) of section 188 of the Mining Act, 1926, that the mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereto have been struck off the Register.

J. FINLAY, Mining Registrar.

SCHEDULE

No.	Date. Nature of Privilege.			Locality.	Registered Holder.		
8122 8429 8546 8557 8558 8547 8905 9593	$\begin{array}{c} 6/8/1929\\ 2/3/1932\\ 4/10/1932\\ 22/11/1932\\ 22/11/1932\\ 4/10/1932\\ 26/6/1934\\ 7/9/1937\end{array}$		· · · · · · ·	Tapu CreekBlock VI, Tairua Survey DistrictBlock IV, Tairua Survey DistrictBlock IV, Thames Survey DistrictTapu, Block XI, Hastings Survey District	Mary te Whata. Michael Maher. Michael Maher. Michael Maher. Michael Maher. Michael Maher. Arthur Basil Lionel Ludwig. Hira Hemara and Joseph Matthews.		

(Mines N. 10/5/4.)